NIRMAL RAJNIKANT SHAH

D 11, Yashodhan, Irla Andheri West, Opposite Lallubhai Park, Mumbai-400058, Maharashtra

Date: June 21, 2023

To,

The Department of Corporate Service, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 506640 To,

The Board of Directors,
GUJCHEM DISTILLERS INDIA LIMITED,

Survey No. 146, Plot No. 314, 307, 3rd Floor, Ashirwad Paras-1, S.G. Highway, Makarba, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I am in receipt of intimation of allotment of equity shares by conversion of warrants made on preferential basis by Gujchem Distillers India Limited, therefore, I hereby attach necessary disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Signature of Acquirer

NIRMAL RAJNIKANT SHAH

Encl: as above

NIRMAL RAJNIKANT SHAH

D 11, Yashodhan, Irla Andheri West, Opposite Lallubhai Park, Mumbai-400058, Maharashtra

Annexure 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Acquisition

	Part-A- Details of Acquisition			
Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	GUJCHEM DISTILLERS INDIA LIMITED		
	te(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (2) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		No BSE Limited		
		Befo	ore the acquisition/disposal under consideration,	
hold	ling of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00%	0.00%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			SYNCHOLOGIC
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.00%
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00%	0.00%
Deta	ails of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2.41.250	0.500	0.5404
	Nirmal Rajnikant Shah	3,41,250	9.56%	9.56%
	Sub Total (a)	3,41,250	9.56%	9.56%
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0.00%	0.00%
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%
	Total (a+b+c+d)	3,41,250	9.56%	9.56%
Afte a)	er the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights			
	Nirmal Rajnikant Shah	3,41,250	9.56%	9.56%
	Sub Total (a)	3,41,250	9.56%	9.56%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%

NIRMAL RAJNIKANT SHAH

D 11, Yashodhan, Irla Andheri West, Opposite Lallubhai Park, Mumbai-400058, Maharashtra

0	0.00%	0.00%
0	0.00%	0.00%
3,41,250	9.56%	9.56%
Preferential Allotment		
Allotment of Equity Shares by conversion of warrants which shall rank pari pasu with the existing equity shares having face value of Re.1/- (Rupee One Only) ("Equity Share") each at an issurprice of Rs.62/- per Share under Preferential Allotment		
June 20, 2023		
Rs.16,18,850/- (16,18,850 equity shares of Re.1/-each)		
Rs.35,68,850/- (35,68,850 equity shares of Re.1/-each)		
Rs.35,68,850/- (35,68,850 equity shares of Re.1/-each)		
	3,41,250 Preferential Allotm Allotment of Equivariants which is existing equity share (Rupee One Only) price of Rs.62/-Allotment June 20, 2023 Rs.16,18,850/- (16 each) Rs.35,68,850/- (35 each) Rs.35,68,850/- (35	3,41,250 9.56% Preferential Allotment Allotment of Equity Shares by cowarrants which shall rank pari parexisting equity shares having face value (Rupee One Only) ("Equity Share") each price of Rs.62/- per Share under Allotment June 20, 2023 Rs.16,18,850/- (16,18,850 equity share each) Rs.35,68,850/- (35,68,850 equity share each) Rs.35,68,850/- (35,68,850 equity share each)

Note:

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of Acquirer

NIRMAL RAJNIKANT SHAH

Date: June 21, 2023 Place: Mumbai